# CH \$65.00 396

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM584932 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:05/02/2018

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GUIDESTAR CLINICAL TRIALS MANAGEMENT, LLC		05/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUIDESTAR CLINICAL TRIALS MANAGEMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	108 Myrtle Street, Suite 201		
City:	Quincy		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02171		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3962552	GUIDESTAR	
Registration Number:	4647743	SITE RESCUE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4018618210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-861-8200

Email: trademark@psh.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Ottaviani

Address Line 1:40 Westminster Street, Suite 1100Address Line 4:Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Ottaviani
SIGNATURE:	/jeo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Merger Florida LLC to MA LLC Guidestar#page1.tif source=Merger Florida LLC to MA LLC Guidestar#page2.tif source=Merger Florida LLC to MA LLC Guidestar#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006991 FRAME: 0133

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND CONSOLIDATION

#### MERGING

# GUIDESTAR CLINICAL TRIALS MANAGEMENT, LLC (a Florida Limited Liability Company)

#### WITH AND INTO

# GUIDESTAR CLINICAL TRIALS MANAGEMENT, LLC (a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company)

1. <u>Parties to Merger</u>. The exact name, federal identification number, jurisdiction and date of organization, and office location, of each of the parties to the merger is as follows:

Exact Name	<u>Federal</u> <u>Identification #</u>	Jurisdiction	<u>Date of</u> <u>Organization</u>	Office Location
Guidestar Clinical Trials Management, LLC		FL	December 3, 2008	201 St. Charles Ave., 4444 New Orleans, LA 70170
Guidestar Clinical Trials Management, LLC		MA	May \$ , 2018	108 Myrtle Street, Suite 201 Quincy, MA 02171

- Agreement and Plan of Merger. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, duly adopted and executed by each of the parties to the merger in accordance the applicable law under which each party to the merger has been organized.
- 3. <u>Surviving Entity</u>. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Guidestar Clinical Trials Management, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "Company").
- 4. <u>Effective Date</u>. The merger will be effective as of the date of filing with and acceptance by the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 5. <u>Agreement on File</u>. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Company. The address of the principal place of business of the Company is 108 Myrtle Street, Suite 201, Quincy, Massachusetts 02171.
- 6. <u>Copy of Agreement</u>. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Company, on request and without cost, to any member of, or any other person holding an interest in, any of the parties to the merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006991 FRAME: 0134

- Managers. The business and affairs of the Company shall be managed by Alfred Peters and Christian Burns, both with a business address located at 108 Myrtle Street, 201, Quincy, MA 02171.
- 8. <u>Authorized Person</u>. Each of Alfred Peters and Christian Burns are authorized to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any documents to be filed with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 9. Execution of Recordable Instruments. Alfred Peters and Christian Burns, both with a business address located at 108 Myrtle Street, 201, Quincy, MA 02171, are authorized on behalf of the limited liability company to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property recorded with a registry of deeds or district office of the land court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Certificate of Merger and Consolidation to be duly executed and deliver in its name as of the <u>Jrd</u> day of May, 2018.

GUIDESTAR CLINICAL TRIALS
MANAGEMENT, LLC

a Florida limited liability company partnership

Alfred Peters, Manager

By: Christian Burns, Manager

GUIDESTAR CLINICAL TRIALS MANAGEMENT, LLC

a Massachusetts limited liability company

Alfred Peters Manager

Christian Burns, Manager

3296092.2/11107-9

MA SOC Filing Number: 201808076370 Date: 5/11/2018 9:40:00 AM

# THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

May 11, 2018 09:40 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 006991 FRAME: 0136